

## Sales Specification added Value

Product	9000001189 - Frozen Fish Bites
Version	1.1 (14/08/2023)
Product Type	Fish – Prepared/Processed
Customer	MEATEX



### MANUFACTURING SITE DETAILS

SITE NAME NORVIK FOODS

SITE ADDRESS Humber Street  
Grimsby  
DN31 3HL

SITE CODE (HEALTH MARK) GB GG 142

### PRODUCT INFORMATION

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION Frozen Fish Bites

PRODUCT CODE MS4535

STORAGE CONDITIONS FROZEN BELOW -18 DEG C, DO NOT REFREEZE ONCE DEFROSTED

RECOMMENDED SHELF LIFE 12 months

### INGREDIENTS LIST(ALLERGEN IN CAPITAL LETTERS))

COBH221/COBH222

Cod(Gadus morhua) (FISH)(45%) WHEAT flour, (WHEATflour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), Rapeseed Oil, Red Leicester Cheese (with Beta Carotene)(MILK)(8%). Dried Potato, Extra Mature Cheddar Cheese (MILK) (2.5%), Durum WHEAT Semolina, Maize Flour, WHEAT Starch, Rice Flour, Cornflour, Salt, Yeast Extract, Garlic Powder, Sunflower Oil, Black Pepper Extract.

COCQ001/3

Cod (Gadus Morhua)(FISH)(22%) Potato, Pollock ((Gadus Chalcogrammus)(FISH)(12%), fortified WHEAT flour( WHEATflour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), Water, rapeseed oil, Dried Potato, Whipping Cream(MILK), MILK,WHEAT starch, Durum WHEAT semolina, Cornflour, Butter(MILK), White onion, WHEAT Gluten. Tomato Puree, Salt, Smoked Paprika, Rice Flakes, Sunflower Oil, Red pepper, Garlic Puree, FISH Gelatine, Yeast, Cocoa Butter, Herbs, (parsley, Oregano), Colour(Paprika Extract), Cayenne Pepper, Black Pepper Extract.

COCQ002/7

Cod (Gadus Morhua)(FISH)(22%) Potato, Pollock ((Gadus Chalcogrammus)(FISH)(12%), fortified WHEAT flour( WHEATflour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), Water, rapeseed oil, Dried Potato, Whipping Cream(MILK), MILK, WHEAT starch, Durum WHEAT semolina, Cornflour, Lemon Juice, WHEAT Gluten, Salt, sunflower oil, onion, Garlic Puree, Butter(MILK), Parsley, Lemon Zest, FISH Gelatine, Yeast, Black Pepper, Cocoa Butter, colour( Paprika Extract) Black Pepper Extract.

SLBH256 Rosti

Salmon(Salmo salar)FISH(31%), Rapeseed Oil, Red Onion, Potato, Carrot, Kale, Dried Potato, Water, Lemon Juice, Cornflour, Chive, Parsley, Salt, Black Pepper.

BSBH002 Rosti

Basa (pangasius hypothalamus)(FISH)(17%), Rapeseed, Pollock (Theragra Chalcogrammus)(FISH)(12%), potato, Carrot, Red Pepper, Dried Potato, Spring Onion, water, red chilli, Cornflour, coriander, Lemon Juice, Salt, Black Pepper, Black onion seed, ginger, sugar, tomato Powder, Yogurt Powder, Garlic powder, Cayenne pepper, Fenugreek, cinnamon, dried onion, citric acid, stabilizer(xanthan gum), colour (paprika Extract), Turmeric, Cumin, All spice, cardamom, star anise, mace, Lemon Oil,

COF3178W

Cod(FISH)(60%), Wheat Flour(WHEATflour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Rapeseed Oil, WHEAT Starch, Potato Starch, Palm Oil, Salt, Maize Flour, Dried Skimmed MILK, WHEATGluten, Sunflower Oil.

QUID As per declaration

### ALLERGEN DETAILS

CEREALS CONTAINING GLUTEN Wheat; Rye; Barley; Oats; Spelt; Kamut Yes

CRUSTACEANS No

MOLLUSCS No

EGGS Egg and Egg Derivatives No

FISH Yes

<b>MUSTARD Mustard Seed; flour; Oil and other derivatives</b>	No
<b>MILK Cow's Milk and Milk Derivatives Goat's/ewe's/buffalo Milk</b>	Yes
<b>CELERY AND CELARIAC Including derivatives such as Celery salt</b>	No
<b>SESAME Including derivatives</b>	No
<b>SOYA Including derivatives such as oils Proteins and fermented products</b>	No
<b>NUTS To include Almond; HazelnutWalnut : Cashew ; Pecan nut Brazil nut; Pistachio nut; Macadamia nut and Queensland nut</b>	No
<b>PEANUTS</b>	No
<b>SULPHITES/ SULPHUR DIOXIDE</b>	No
<b>LUPIN ( and derivatives)</b>	No

## WARNINGS & ADVICE

<b>Bones/Shell</b>	Although every can has been taken to remove bones some may remain.
<b>Metal Detection</b>	This product cannot be guaranteed as metal detected.
<b>Contains Raw Fish/Seafood</b>	Contains raw fish and must be cooked before consumption.

## COOKING INSTRUCTIONS/INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE

<b>Guidelines</b>	Due to the variation in products supplied cooking instructions must be determined by the final packer.
-------------------	--

## PACKAGING & LABELLING

<b>PACKAGING DESCRIPTION</b>	Lined Corrugated Cardboard boxes
<b>LABEL DETAILS</b>	Labelled with product code and description Production date Allergens - Contains Fish, Gluten, Milk, Health Mark GB GG142

<b>UNIT WEIGHT</b>	Weight as declared on pallets and order
--------------------	---